

U.S. Forest Service Kaibab National Forest

800 S. 6th St. Williams, AZ 86046 Voice: (928) 635-8200

Email: mailroom_r3_kaibab@fs.fed.us

Web: www.fs.usda.gov/kaibab

News Release

Media Contact: Jacqueline Banks (928) 635-8314

jcbanks@fs.fed.us



Kaibab National Forest Supervisor's Office front desk to be closed next week

Williams, Ariz., Oct. 4, 2016—For Immediate Release. The front desk of the Kaibab National Forest Supervisor's Office in Williams will be closed next week from Oct. 10 through Oct. 14 due to the Columbus Day holiday on Monday and short staffing through the remainder of the week. Members of the public seeking passes or permits, information or other visitor services during that time are asked to go directly to the Williams Ranger District office, also located in Williams.

The Williams Ranger District office is located at 742 S. Clover Road in Williams and will be open from 8 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. Tuesday, Oct. 11, through Friday, Oct. 14, next week but closed on Monday, Oct. 10, in observance of the Columbus Day holiday. The Williams Ranger District office offers all the same resources as the Supervisor's Office, so visitors shouldn't experience any disruption of service.

The Kaibab National Forest Supervisor's Office will reopen to the public with its full offering of resources and services on Oct. 17.

The Williams Ranger District office can be reached by telephone at (928) 635-5600.

###